CORPORATE POLICY

Privacy and Confidentiality Policy

111

Groupe Morneau has a Privacy and Confidentiality Policy. The objective of this is to regulate the manner in which Groupe Morneau collects, uses, saves, and discloses collected personal information.

It is accountable for personal information in its possession or control, including personal information entrusted to a third party for processing purposes. To this end, Groupe Morneau takes all necessary measures to protect this information.

Any person having a relationship with Groupe Morneau and who shares their personal information consents to allowing Groupe Morneau to collect, use, and save this information for the purpose for which it was provided, as well as for other specific circumstances, as listed in the policy.

Any individual may submit, in writing, a request to the person in charge of the protection of personal information in order to obtain a copy of the policy, make a request, or ask a question related to the protection of personal information using the following address:

protectionrenseignements@groupemorneau.com

September 22, 2023 Privacy and Confidentiality Policy